CH \$240.00 38123

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM635975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White Oak Global Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent		03/31/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCG Energy Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	901 Marquette Avenue, Suite 750
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	MCG Acquisition Co., LLC
Street Address:	901 Marquette Avenue, Suite 750
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	MCG Energy Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	901 Marquette Avenue, Suite 750
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	MCG Versify Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	901 Marquette Avenue, Suite 750
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3812321	DECISIONDOCK	
		IKAUFWAKA	

900606256 REEL: 007240 FRAME: 0161

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3435622	INNOTAP
Registration Number:	3435627	INSTATREND
Registration Number:	4593665	POWERFEED
Registration Number:	3677124	REALDEAL
Registration Number:	5266298	TRADEFIN
Registration Number:	4090610	NETCOMPLIANCE
Registration Number:	4010117	VERSIFY INTELLIGENCE. EMPOWERED.
Registration Number:	3160648	VERSIFY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498519348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: IPDocketOrangeCounty@mwe.com, sbro@mwe.com,

kdelcoure@mwe.com, efarrahi@mwe.com, ipdocketmwe@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah E. Bro

Address Line 1:McDermott Will & Emery LLPAddress Line 2:18565 Jamboree Road, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097206.0023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah E. Bro
SIGNATURE:	/sarah e. bro/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=MCG-White Oak-IP Release (006639 - 0935) (Executed)#page1.tif source=MCG-White Oak-IP Release (006639 - 0935) (Executed)#page2.tif source=MCG-White Oak-IP Release (006639 - 0935) (Executed)#page3.tif source=MCG-White Oak-IP Release (006639 - 0935) (Executed)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral, dated as of March 31, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by White Oak Global Advisors, LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of July 17, 2018 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the entities listed on <u>Annex A</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Grantor</u>") are party to the Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Grantor executed the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 12, 2019 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2019 at Reel/Frame No. 006639/0935 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

The Secured Party hereby TERMINATES, without recourse, representation or warranty the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty its security interest in all of the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications, copyrights and copyright applications set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. To the extent that following the release set forth in this paragraph, the Secured Party retains or would retain any right, title or interest in or to the Intellectual Property Collateral, the Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantors such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\122231383.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WHITE OAK GLOBAL ADVISORS, LLC, as Secured Party

Ву:	Barbara McKee	Barbara McKee	
Name:	Barbara McKee		
Title:	Managing Partner		

Annex A

MCG Energy Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

MCG Acquisition Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

MCG Energy Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

MCG Versify Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

US-DOCS\122231383.3

SCHEDULE I to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

Trademark Name	Registration Date/ Application Date	Registration Number/ Application Number	Country
DecisionDock	(RD) June 29, 2010	(RN) 3812321	USA
INNOTAP	(RD) May 27, 2008	(RN) 3435622	USA
INSTATREND	(RD) May 27, 2008	(RN) 3435627	USA
POWERFEED	(RD) August 26, 2014	(RN) 4593665	USA
REALDEAL	(RD) September 1, 2009	(RN) 3677124	USA
TRADEFIN	(RD) August 15, 2017	(RN) 5266298	USA
NETCOMPLIANCE	(RD) January 24, 2012	(RN) 4090610	USA
VERSIFY INTELLIGENCE. EMPOWERED	(RD) August 9, 20100	(RN) 4010117	USA
VERSIFY	(RD) October 17, 2006	(RN) 3160648	USA

RECORDED: 04/01/2021